
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/006691-2022 

Contract

LED Traffic Signals Upgrade Works

Liverpool City Region Combined Authority

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-006691
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-029d50  
Published 11 March 2022, 12:01pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Liverpool City Region Combined Authority

No.1 Mann Island

Liverpool

L3 1BP

Contact

Procurement Team

Email

tender@liverpoolcityregion-ca.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1513301197

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/006691-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/006691-2022
mailto:tender@liverpoolcityregion-ca.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD7 - Merseyside

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.merseytravel.gov.uk/

Buyer's address

http://www.merseytravel.gov.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Other activity

Transport

http://www.merseytravel.gov.uk/
http://www.merseytravel.gov.uk/


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

LED Traffic Signals Upgrade Works

Reference number

DN532875

II.1.2) Main CPV code

45316000 - Installation work of illumination and signalling systems

II.1.3) Type of contract

Works

II.1.4) Short description

Liverpool City Region Combined Authority has now established a Framework agreement
with a single operator to deliver a large scale LED retrofit / upgrade to circa 770 existing
traffic signals sites across the six districts of the Liverpool City Region.

The Liverpool City Region Combined Authority’s framework agreement can be accessed
by the councils of Halton, Knowsley, Liverpool, Sefton, St. Helens and Wirral.

The works will also include a large number of controller replacements and may also
include the upgrade and replacement of associated traffic signal poles subject to project
budget.

This project is part of a Transforming Cities Funding project (UTC Phase 1) for which
funding was approved by LCRCA on 19th March 2021. This LED retrofit work package
must be programmed for completion by 31st December 2022. All Transforming Cities
Fund project expenditure must be complete by 31st March 2023.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £8,205,068.40



Page 4 to 7

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKD7 - Merseyside

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Liverpool City Region Combined Authority has now established a Framework agreement
with a single operator to deliver a large scale LED retrofit / upgrade to circa 770 existing
traffic signals sites across the six districts of the Liverpool City Region.

The Liverpool City Region Combined Authority’s framework agreement can be accessed
by the councils of Halton, Knowsley, Liverpool, Sefton, St. Helens and Wirral.

The works will also include a large number of controller replacements and may also
include the upgrade and replacement of associated traffic signal poles subject to project
budget.

This project is part of a Transforming Cities Funding project (UTC Phase 1) for which
funding was approved by LCRCA on 19th March 2021. This LED retrofit work package
must be programmed for completion by 31st December 2022. All Transforming Cities
Fund project expenditure must be complete by 31st March 2023.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 60

Price - Weighting: 40 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-023606

Section V. Award of contract

Title

LED Traffic Signals Upgrade Works

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

30 January 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

/Notice/023606-2021


Page 6 to 7

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Yunex Limited

Sopers Lane

Dorset

BH17 7ER

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD7 - Merseyside

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £8,205,068.40



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Royal Courts of Justice

Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2026-02-24T05:42:03+0000
	TCPDF




